458

REVISED ESTIMATES, 1968-69

Positions
Amount
(man-years) Details of Services
1968-69 | 1967-68 1968-69 1967-68
$ $
K—NATIONAL MUSEUMS (Continued)
Vote 70 (Continued)
(374) (332; Continuing Establishment. ....ccvviireiviiieiareainnn. 2,547,600 2,214,100
27) €27) 1Casuals @ others. ..ol c ot i coviedovinosossens 65,000 145,000
(401) (359) |Balaries and WageB...ccocovrcrmonsononsonoosanesinsa 1) 2,712,600 2,359,100
OV X tITROTIS s deusen 54 + GO PVRH PR FEosh ot 408 1) 10,000 7,000
Unemployment Insurance Contributions............. 1) 1,500
Memberships in Scientific Associations.............. 1) 2,000 1,000
Transportation of Exhibitions......ccoveviivinunns.. 2) 103, 000 89,500
Travelling Expenses (Staff)......ccccviiiiiniiiiin.. 2) 108,000 98,700
Travelling Expenses—erld Investigations........... 2) 75,000 64,300
Travelling Expenses—Other than Staff.............. 2) 32,000 28,
Freight, Exprm Atk COTEAEO sou i ¢ s ctivwcistinnsina 1ol 2) 34,000 28,500
Postage. . (5. S9N nastili ) « AlmaVaEH ¢ » 554 4 BTd T WL 2) 7,500 4,000
Telephones and Telegrams. .........c.covevieieiianns 2) 49,500 24,
Publication of Departmental Reports, Catalogues
and other material............cccovviiiineiinnns 3) 245,000 190, 000
Exhibits, Advertising, Broadcasting and Displays... (3) 57,000 48,200
Exhibition Rentals and Photography including films. (4) 353,000 336,500
Professional and Special Services........co.cvuvvinn.. (4) 1,255,400 845,400
Rental of Buildings.............. ATCON 6 o o T 60,000
Rental of Equipment .(5) 73,000 61,800
Repairs and Upkeep of Equipment. .(6) 15,700 11,000
Office Stationery, Supplies and Equipment inelu-
ding purchase of Library books ) 197,300 173,100
Materials and Supplies................. 413,500 425,400
Acquisition of Equipment and Furnishing 348,000 332,400
Grant to Royal Canadian Academy of Art L 11,000 i
Grants, scholarships, bursaries and prizes, as
approved by Treasury Board, to promote
interest in the fine and applied arts............. (10 18,500 18,500
NATION: L o5 57525 dxis dtad s o' od o o SN TR (12) 26,000 324,700
Payment to the National Museums Purchase Ac-
count for the purpose of acquiring works of art,
artifacts and objects in conformity with Section
10 (1) of the National Museums Act............ (12) 1,050,000
Payment to the National Gallery Purchase Ac-
count for the purpose of acquiring works of art
in conformity with section 8 of the National
Gty Rt o v n wdvicw voviawaein 0 E3: SR E2 e (11 PRSP 3 750,000
TOLRE, WOl0 0. .01 sv v oo sviane ivuivashs Fovs JAMBREEHRILE 7,198,500 6,293,500
Expenditures
... § 3,385,115
6-67 . od 4,438,177
1967-68 (estimated)...... ok sialeis IS 't 6,294,000
(Further Details)
INationalliallony. s . . e i wosnredadnge 2,044,000 1,821,000
Natural History......cceovecirvovecosnsos 68,900 668, 060
Huiian HIBEOTY: ..« - s cviws oo v sitiansiasois 871,600 754 625
Canadian War Museum. ........cc.oceneunes 275,400 257,395
Science and Technology.......ovvvuvunnnn 422,500 368, 550
PureBasetACCoumtl, . .. com5 0604 spo s e i o 1,050,000 750, 000
Common! BerVIees: cveuvesvivsresossiovens oviodtd BT S 1,766,100 1,673,870
7,198,500 6,293,500

20




